Saturday, 29 June 2019

18:00

Arrival and welcome event

Sunday, 30 June 2019
Pharmacology and therapeutics

08:00
08:30

08:45

09:00

09:35

10:10

10:45
11:15

11:45
12:15
12:45
13:45
15:45
16:15

17:15

Registration

ESCMID Lecture

Jesus Rodriguez-Bano

Summer School Lecture
Nicholas Beeching, William Hope,
Jacky Crowley, William Caddy
Sepsis

Staphylococcus aureus bacteraemia
Siegbert Rieg

Complicated soft tissue infections
Annelies Zinkernagel

Coffee break

Invasive Fungal Infections

Tihana Bicanic

Antifungal drug resistance

Maiken Arendrup

Emerging fungal infections

Maurizio Sanguinetti

Lunch

Attendee presentations

Coffee break

Quiz/Case studies — Bone and joint infections

End of day

Monday, 1 July 2019
Antimicrobial resistance

08:30

09:00

09:35

10:10

10:45
11:15

11:45
12:15
12:45
13:45
15:45
16:15

17:15

How to build a career in ID and CM

Annelies Zinkernagel & ESCMID Executive Committee
Molecular detection of resistance

Alex Friedrich

New antibacterials

Jesus Rodriguez-Bano

MDR/XDR Gram-negatives

Coffee break
Antimicrobial Stewardship

Pharmacokinetics/Pharmacodynamics
Shampa Das

Pharmacogenetics

Munir Pirmohamed

Lunch

Attendee presentations

Coffee break

Quiz/Case studies — Fungal infections
Jim Anson, William Hope

End of day

Tuesday 2 July 2019
Treatment of Mycobacteria

08:30

08:45

09:25

10:05

10:40
11:15

12:00
12:45
13:45
15:45
16:15

17:15

Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE)

Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis
Gerry Davies
Lab ID of Mycobacteria

Latent tuberculosis — Screening and outcome

Coffee break

Q-fever

Chantal Bleeker-Rovers
Leprosy

Emmanuelle Cambau
Lunch

Attendee presentations
Coffee break

Quiz/Case studies — Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis

End of day

Wednesday, 3 July 2019
Travel and tropical infections

08:30

09:00

09:45

10:15

10:45
11:15

12:00

12:45
19:00

How to get published
Malaria

Traveller with fever

Nick Beeching

Traveller with Eosinophilia
Anna Checkley

Coffee break

Arboviruses

Lance Turtle

Managing migrants

Lunch, free afternoon
Evening event

Thursday, 4 July 2019
Zoonoses and emerging infections

08:30

09:00

09:35

10:10

10:45
11:15

12:00
12:45
13:45
15:45
16:15

17:15

Ethics and ID

Onder Ergéniil

Care of patients with category lll and IV pathogens
Mike Beardsworth

Vectors and climate change

How to conduct a systematic review

Evelina Tacconelli

Coffee break

Faecal parasitology

Lisette van Lieshout

Crimean Congo and other viral haemorrhagic fevers
Tom Fletcher

Lunch

Attendee presentations

Coffee break

Quiz/Case studies — CNS infections and sepsis
Sylviane Defres

End of day

Friday, 5 July 2019
Viruses and neurological infections

08:30

09:05

09:40

10:15

10:45
11:15

11:45

12:15
12:45
13:45
15:45
16:15

19:00

Management of Hepatitis B

Management of Hepatitis C

Adriana Vince

Issues in the laboratory diagnosis of viral hepatitis
Mario Poljak

Bacterial meningitis

J. P Stahl

Coffee break

Tick-borne encephalitis

Ales Chrdle

Encephalitis — Diagnosis and management
Tom Solomon

Feedback/evaluation

Lunch

Attendee presentations

Coffee break

Quiz/Case studies — HIV

Evening event

Saturday, 6 July 2019
Departures

L ESCMID

MANAGING INFECTIONS
PROMOTING SCIENCE

18th ESCMID
Summer School
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18th ESCMID Summer School
Liverpool, United Kingdom

Summer School Directors
e Nicholas John Beeching, Liverpool, United Kingdom
e William Hope, Liverpool, United Kingdom

Course Objectives
A one-week course dedicated to postgraduate and
continuing medical education. The programme covers
a broad range of topics in clinical microbiology
and infectious diseases and will interest young MDs
at the end of their specialty training as well as
biologists, pharmacists, PhD students and postdocto-
ral fellows working in the infection field.

Faculty Members to be fully confirmed soon

Course Venue and Accommodation
Hope Street Hotel
40 Hope St
Liverpool, L1 9DA, United Kingdom

Registration Procedure
The registration form can be found on the ESCMID
website at www.escmid.org/education. Please
return it to the course administrative secretariat
by 1 June 2019.

Registration Fee
Early-bird registration fee (until 5 May 2019):
EUR 800 for ESCMID members
EUR 1100 for all others

Late registration fee (from 5 May until 1 June 2019):
EUR 900 for ESCMID members
EUR 1200 for all others

The fee covers the course, educational material,
seven nights (check-in 29 June, check-out 6 July] in
a single room, breakfasts, lunches, coffee breaks and
social events. Extra nights need to be booked directly
with the venue.

Attendance Grants
ESCMID members can apply for an attendance grant
until 16 March 2019, covering the registration fee.
Grant recipients will be notified by 30 March 2019.

Application Procedure

As part of the registration a CV needs to be uploaded.

In addition, each participant is requested to submit
an abstract of an educational case or a research
project for presentation and discussion during

the Summer School. Registrations are accepted
until 1 June 20189. For late registration check with
the administrative secretariat.

Case Study Preparation
Participants are requested to submit an abstract
of a case or their research work as part of
registration. All participants will present their
cases or research projects during the course.
The case/research project should come from the
professional experience of the participant, be
of practical relevance and have some educational
value. Please check the website for detailed
guidance.

CME Accreditation
The organisers of the course will apply for European
CME accreditation through EACCME.

Contact Person (Scientific Programme)
Jacky Crowley
University of Liverpool
Liverpool, L69 7ZB, United Kingdom

Phone: +44 151 794 8218
J.Crowley@ liverpool.ac.uk

Administrative Secretariat
William Caddy
ESCMID Executive Office
P.0.Box 214
4010 Basel, Switzerland
Phone +41 61 508 01 54
william.caddy@escmid.org

EUROPEAN SOCIETY
OF CLINICAL MICROBIOLOGY
AND INFECTIOUS DISEASES

© ESCMID, January 2019
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4010 Basel, Switzerland
Phone +41 61 508 01 54
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