# Programme

## Saturday, 29 June 2019 18:00 Arrival and welcome event Sunday, 30 June 2019 Pharmacology and therapeutics 08:00 Registration 08:30 ESCMID Lecture Jesús Rodriquez-Baño 08:45 Summer School Lecture Nicholas Beeching, William Hope, Jacky Crowley, William Caddy 09:00 Sepsis 09:35 Staphylococcus aureus bacteraemia Siegbert Rieg 10:10 Complicated soft tissue infections Annelies Zinkernagel 10:45 Coffee break 11:15 Invasive Fungal Infections Tihana Bicanic 11:45 Antifungal drug resistance Maiken Arendrup 12:15 Emerging fungal infections Maurizio Sanquinetti 12:45 Lunch 13:45 Attendee presentations

- 15:45 Coffee break
- 16:15 Quiz/Case studies Bone and joint infections
- 17:15 End of day

	robial resistance
08:30	How to build a career in ID and CM
~~ ~~	Annelies Zinkernagel & ESCMID Executive Committee
09:00	Molecular detection of resistance
	Alex Friedrich
09:35	New antibacterials
	Jesús Rodriguez-Baño
10:10	MDR/XDR Gram-negatives
10:45	Coffee break
11:15	Antimicrobial Stewardship
11:45	Pharmacokinetics/Pharmacodynamics
	Shampa Das
12:15	Pharmacogenetics
	Munir Pirmohamed
	Lunch
	Attendee presentations
	Coffee break
16:15	Quiz/Case studies – Fungal infections <i>Jim Anson, William Hope</i>
17:15	End of day
Tuesda	y 2 July 2019
Treatme	ent of Mycobacteria
	ent of Mycobacteria Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE)
08:30	
08:30	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE)
	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis
08:30 08:45 09:25	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis <i>Gerry Davies</i>
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis <i>Gerry Davies</i> Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome Coffee break
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis <i>Gerry Davies</i> Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis <i>Gerry Davies</i> Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome Coffee break
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis <i>Gerry Davies</i> Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome Coffee break Q-fever
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40 11:15	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis <i>Gerry Davies</i> Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome Coffee break Q-fever <i>Chantal Bleeker-Rovers</i>
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40 11:15 12:00 12:45	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis Gerry Davies Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome Coffee break Q-fever Chantal Bleeker-Rovers Leprosy Emmanuelle Cambau Lunch
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40 11:15 12:00 12:45 13:45	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis <i>Gerry Davies</i> Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome Coffee break Q-fever <i>Chantal Bleeker-Rovers</i> Leprosy <i>Emmanuelle Cambau</i> Lunch Attendee presentations
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40 11:15 12:00 12:45 13:45 15:45	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis Gerry Davies Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome Coffee break Q-fever Chantal Bleeker-Rovers Leprosy Emmanuelle Cambau Lunch Attendee presentations Coffee break
08:30 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:40 11:15 12:00 12:45 13:45	Trainee association of ESCMID (TAE) Treatment of MDR/XDR tuberculosis <i>Gerry Davies</i> Lab ID of Mycobacteria Latent tuberculosis – Screening and outcome Coffee break Q-fever <i>Chantal Bleeker-Rovers</i> Leprosy <i>Emmanuelle Cambau</i> Lunch Attendee presentations

	sday, 3 July 2019 nd tropical infections How to get published	<b>Friday,</b> Viruses 08:30
09:00	Malaria	09:05
09:45	Traveller with fever Nick Beeching	09:40
10:15	Traveller with Eosinophilia Anna Checkley	10:15
10:45	Coffee break	10:45
11:15	Arboviruses	11:15
12:00	<i>Lance Turtle</i> Managing migrants	11:45
12:45 19:00	Lunch, free afternoon Evening event	12:15 12:45 13:45
Thursda	15:45	
	es and emerging infections	16:15
08:30	Ethics and ID	40.00
na.nn	Önder Ergönül Care of patients with category III and IV pathogens	19:00
05.00	Mike Beardsworth	Saturda
09:35	Vectors and climate change	Departu
10:10	How to conduct a systematic review Evelina Tacconelli	
10:45	Coffee break	
11:15	Faecal parasitology Lisette van Lieshout	
12:00	Crimean Congo and other viral haemorrhagic fevers <i>Tom Fletcher</i>	
12:45	Lunch	
13:45	Attendee presentations	
15:45	Coffee break	
16:15	Quiz/Case studies – CNS infections and sepsis <i>Sylviane Defres</i>	
17:15	End of day	

### riday, 5 July 2019

iruses and neurological infections 08:30 Management of Hepatitis B

9:05 Management of Hepatitis C Adriana Vince 19:40 Issues in the laboratory diagnosis of viral hepatitis Mario Poljak 0:15 Bacterial meningitis J. P. Stahl .0:45 Coffee break 1:15 Tick-borne encephalitis Ales Chrdle 1:45 Encephalitis – Diagnosis and management Tom Solomon 2:15 Feedback/evaluation Lunch 3:45 Attendee presentations Coffee break 6:15 Quiz/Case studies – HIV

2:00 Evening event

aturday, 6 July 2019

epartures



# Announcement

18th ESCMID Summer School

Liverpool, United Kingdom 29 June – 5 July 2019



# The ESCMID Education Subcommittee organises:

# 18th ESCMID Summer School Liverpool, United Kingdom

## Summer School Directors

- Nicholas John Beeching, Liverpool, United Kingdom
- William Hope, Liverpool, United Kingdom

## **Course Objectives**

A one-week course dedicated to postgraduate and continuing medical education. The programme covers a broad range of topics in clinical microbiology and infectious diseases and will interest young MDs at the end of their specialty training as well as biologists, pharmacists, PhD students and postdoctoral fellows working in the infection field.



Faculty Members to be fully confirmed soon

# Organisation

## Course Venue and Accommodation

Hope Street Hotel 40 Hope St Liverpool, L1 9DA, United Kingdom

#### **Registration Procedure**

The registration form can be found on the ESCMID website at www.escmid.org/education. Please return it to the course administrative secretariat by 1 June 2019.

#### **Registration Fee**

Early-bird registration fee (until 5 May 2019): EUR 800 for ESCMID members EUR 1100 for all others

Late registration fee (from 5 May until 1 June 2019): EUR 900 for ESCMID members EUR 1200 for all others

The fee covers the course, educational material, seven nights (check-in 29 June, check-out 6 July) in a single room, breakfasts, lunches, coffee breaks and social events. Extra nights need to be booked directly with the venue.

## Attendance Grants

ESCMID members can apply for an attendance grant until 16 March 2019, covering the registration fee. Grant recipients will be notified by 30 March 2019.

## **Application Procedure**

As part of the registration a CV needs to be uploaded. In addition, each participant is requested to submit an abstract of an educational case or a research project for presentation and discussion during the Summer School. Registrations are accepted until 1 June 2019. For late registration check with the administrative secretariat.

#### **Case Study Preparation**

Participants are requested to submit an abstract of a case or their research work as part of registration. All participants will present their cases or research projects during the course. The case/research project should come from the professional experience of the participant, be of practical relevance and have some educational value. Please check the website for detailed guidance.

#### **CME** Accreditation

The organisers of the course will apply for European CME accreditation through EACCME.

# Contact

# Contact Person (Scientific Programme)

Jacky Crowley University of Liverpool Liverpool, L69 7ZB, United Kingdom

Phone: +44 151 794 8218 J.Crowley@liverpool.ac.uk

# Administrative Secretariat

William Caddy ESCMID Executive Office P.O. Box 214 4010 Basel, Switzerland Phone +41 61 508 01 54 william.caddy@escmid.org

